

BERIAL NO ...

2011

05AA 100494

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to the Assembly Constituency, 2011
From No. 79 Jagiroad (SC) Assam Legislative Assembly Constituency

I, SHRI BUBUL DAS SON of Lt. Gobar das, Aged 51 years, resident of Vill. Simaluguri P.O. - Ahatguri, Mouza - Uttarkhola, P.S. Dharamtul, District-Morigaon (Assam) a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1. I am a candidate set up by "ASOM GANA PARISHAD".

Jalen & Fred Cy.
23/3/2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC Morigaon (Assem) Barbare Das



05AA 100491

2. Details of PAN and status of liting of tacome tax return :

SI. No.	10.000.000	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed	In Income Tax
1.	Self Shri Bubul Das	AGFPD7544P	2009-10	Rs. 88,660.00
2.	Spouse- Smt. Subha Rani Das	AEDPD3520K	2009-10	Rs. 97,080.00
3.	Dependent 1 Shri Jay Sankar Das	NIL	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
4.	Dependent 2 NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5.	Dependent 3 NIL	NIL 5505	NII.	NIL

Morigaon (Assam)

formp for

Britonil Des



जनम असम ASSAM

05AA 100489

3. The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which congnizance has been taken by the court : §

Sl. No.	Offence	Description	
a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken :	, NIL	
b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance :	Not Applicable	
c)	Details of Appeal(s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	Not Applicable	

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those reffered to in Form 26):

3)	The details of cases Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not Applicable
e)	Punishment imposed NOTARY PUBLIC Marigagon (Assam)	Not Applicable

Date

m. 25 5 6) B

5. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	Cash in hand	Rs. 3,08,307.00	Rs. 4,48,770.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial, Companies and Coopera- tive societies and the amount in each such de- posit.	SBI, Dispur Branch S/B, A/C No. 10821550344 Rs. 20,549.53	SBI, Dispur Branch S/B A/C No. 10821651604 Rs.7,835.65	NIL .	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	LIC Market Plus Rs. 10,000.00	N.E.F. Pvt. Ltd. Rs. 15,000.00 Share in A.S.A. Tea Society Nellie Rs. 27,500.00 Tea Plantation Rs. 38,600.00 Sahara Bond Rs. 10,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv	Details investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	KVP Rs. 1,41,602.00 P.O. S/B A/C No. Rs. 2,140.00	P.O. MIS A/C No. 26981, Rs. 1,05,000.00 Part time deposit A/C No. 207112, Rs. 15,000.00 KVP, Rs. 82,040.00 P.O. R/D A/c No. 275350, Rs. 9,100.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or en- tity including firm, Com- pany, Trust etc. and other receivable from debtors and the amount.	Loan and Advance to Mrs. Subha Rani Das, Rs. 1,50,000.00	NIL - 55787U	NIL	NIL	NIL

M. W. 3. 3. 800

Morigaon (Assam)

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	Motor Vehicle/Aircrafts/ Yacht/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc., Year of purchase and amount)	Maruti-800 Regd. No. AS-01AF- 1248 Purchase in 2007 Rs. 2,40,000.00	Nil	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valu- able things (give details of weight and value)	2 Tolas Gold, Value at Rs. 49,600.00	10 Tola Gold, Value at Rs. 2,48,000.00	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest.	NIL	House hold article value at 25,930.00	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 9,22,198.53	Rs. 10,32,775,65	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note:

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated
 Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this formate)

SL No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	Agricultural land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL WAS AND A STATE OF THE STAT	Phakali Kisam, Gova Mouza of Morigaon District Dag No. 134, P.P. No. 82	NIL	NIL	NIL
(i)	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Not Applicable	8B-2K-0L	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.	No	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	NIL	21-05-1998	NIL	NIL	NIL
Er.	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL.	Rs, 5,33,000.00	NIL.	NIL	NIL

Morigaon (Assam)

	by way of development, construction etc.	CATER	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current mar- ket value	NIL	Rs. 7,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Non -Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	Town Kissum of Morigaon Mouza Dag No. 765, P.P. No. 361	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	(1B-0K-0L) 14,400 sq.ft.	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property Yes or No.	No	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in ease of self acquired property	1997	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 1,00,000.00	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL.	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.2,00,000.00	NIL.	NIL	NIL.	NII.
	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.)	No	No	NIL	NIL	NII.
(iii)	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NII.	NII.

Morigaon (Assam)

Bubul Des

den / fre 2 2/8/204

Any Investment on the land

Tarabas Charles	Residential Building (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Maidamgaon, Beltola Mouza, Dag No.126(O), 926 (N), P.P. 6(O) 1435(N)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TO THE PARTY OF	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	5,760 sq.ft. (2 Katha)	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	189 Sq. Mt.	Not Applicable	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	13-12-2000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		NIL	NIL	NIE	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.		- NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL.
	Approximate Current Market value	Rs.18,00,000.00	NII.	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 20,00,000.00	Rs.7,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL.

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL WP332	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(i)	Loan or dues to any in- dividuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	E STATE OF THE STA	Loan to Shri Bubul Das Rs. 1,50,000.00 Personal Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL
1	Any other liability	NIL /	NIL	NIL .	NII.	NIL

NOTARY PUBLIC Morigina (Assam)

Bubul Da

	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	Rs. 1,50,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Government Dues : Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Loan from Govt of Assam Rs. 1,13,966.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Dues to departments deal- ing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(ii)	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	DKs
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL	1
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	mond
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	1
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Grand total of all Govt.	Rs. 1,13,966.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(7) Details of profession or occupation :-

a. Self - Ex. MLA, Social Worker

Spouse - House Wife, Private Tutor, Social Worker

(8) My educational qualification is as under :- Passed B.A. from Morigaon College in 1988 under Gauhati University.

(Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)
(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

Lowh Find 18/3/18/2/1.

Netter Puells Morigaon (Assam) Date

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

_	-							
1.	N	ame of the candidate		Shri Bubul Das	Das			
Full postal address Vill Simaluguri, P.O Ahatguri, P.S Dharamtul, Mouza - Uttarkhola, DistMorigaon (Assam) PIN-782412								
3.	N	umber and Name of the co	nstituency and State	No. 79 Jagiroad	No. 79 Jagiroad (SC) LAC, Assam			
4.		ame of the Political par indidate (otherwise write I		Asom Gana Pari	shad		П	
5.) Number of Cases in wi passed (other than those of) Total number of Pendi	eferred to in Form 26)		NII			
	10	court(s) have taken cogni			NII			
6.	PA	IN of	entre.	Year for which las Tax Return filed		Total Income	Shown	
	(a)	(a) Candidate- AGFPD7544P		2009-10	2009-10			
	(b)	Spouse - AEDPD3520K	2009-10		Rs.97,080.00			
	(c) Dependents		NIL		NI	L		
7.			Details o	Assets and Liabi	lities in r	upees		
		Description	Self	Spouse	Depende	nt-I Dependent-	2 Dependent	
١.	1	Movable Asset (Total value)	Rs.9,22,198.53	Rs.10,32,775.65	NII.	NIL	NIL	
3.		Immovable Asset						
	***	Purchase Price and De- velopment Cost of Im- movable Property (Total Value)	Rs.6,60,000.00	Rs.5,33,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.20,00,000.00	Rs.7,00,000.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	
3.		Liabilities						
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Rs.1,13,966.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	res	Loans from Bank, Finan-	C XHV352	Rs.1,50,000.00	NII.	NII.	NIL	

(Give details of school/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)
(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

NOTARY PUBLIC VIII Morigaon (Assam) Brokent Due

1868. 879 12 / Bar

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that :-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents fo not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Morigaon this the 23rd day of March-2011,

S/A and studened beforeme Brokent Dass

working depoint who is V

WISSE i derathin by: HR Den. Ad. DEPONENT



"ERIAL NO .: 899/1)

CHAPTER V, PARA- 7.2 FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate Before the returning officer
For the election to the Assembly Constituency, 2011
from 79 No. Jagiroad (SC) Legislative Assembly Constituency
I, Shri Bubul Das son of Lt. Gobar Das, Aged 51 years, resident of Vill.
Simaluguri, P.O. Ahatguri, Mouza Uttarkhola, P.S. Dharamtul,

District-Morigaon (Assam) a candidate at the above Election, do hereby

solemnly affirm and state on oath as under :-

NOTARY PUBLIC Morigaon (Assam) Date 2015/1

 I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two year or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the dependent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos. NIL
- (ii) Police station(s) Not applicable District(s) Not applicable State(s)
 Not applicable

9 dent'sind by

O5AA 531066

turning officer



र्जञ्ञ असम ASSAM

05AA 623592

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Acits and short description of the offence(s)

for which the candidate has been charged

Not applicable

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)

Not applicable

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)

Not applicable

(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) Not applicable of competent jurisdiction

2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8, of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

(i) Case/First information report No./Nos NIL

(ii) Court(s) which punished

Not applicable

- (iii) Police station(s) Not applicable, District(s) Not applicable. State(s) Not applicable
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) Not applicable for which the candidate has been charged

PUBLIC



05AA 623593

(v) Date(s) on which was ce(s) and short was/were pronounced Not applicable

(vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) competent jurisdiction. Not applicable.

Place- Morigaon

Date - 23-04-2011

Bubul Das Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Morigaon, this the .23rd day of March-2011,

of porano before we who is Denty the ley Mr. 9.3
Date, 12 Mr.

Bribal Day Signature of deponent

9-mu 182 say m.